

## PRESS RELEASE

SosTravel signs a binding letter of intent with the American telehealth provider, Health Point Plus, for the creation of a telehealth service designed for travelers around the world

Milan, September 14, 2020. SosTravel.com S.p.A., a company listed on the Italian Stock Exchange – AIM Italia segment (ticker: SOS) and digital operator in the air passenger services market, announces that it has signed a binding letter of intent with the U.S. telehealth provider, Health Point Plus, Inc., active in the remote health care services sector with telecommunication tools and soon to be listed on the U.S. Stock Exchange.

SosTravel.com S.p.a. and Health Point Plus, Inc., have signed a letter of intent committing to negotiate and execute, by September 30, 2020, a two-year trade agreement on the basis of which they will build from the already existing service and avail of Health Point Plus' network of doctors to create a first aid medical tele-assistance product dedicated to travelers. In order to strengthen the business relationship, and in anticipation of the upcoming IPO of Health Point Plus, it is also expected that SosTravel will purchase a minority interest in Health Point Plus by subscribing to a portion of the capital increase approved by Health Point Plus for a value of USD 100,000.

Health Point Plus Inc. – Salem, Massachusetts, U.S.A. – active in remote health care services with telecommunication tools and close to listing on the Nasdaq, has developed a proprietary technology platform that connects more than 3,000 medical doctors with its users, simplifying and revolutionizing the first contact between doctor and patient.

"We believe that the agreement with Health Point Plus will revolutionize the traveler's experience in the unpleasant event of an illness or malaise abroad. All this through a simple contact on a smartphone with a doctor who can give an initial diagnosis and either suggest further analysis or indicate a treatment. This also applies, for example, to Covid-19 symptoms that can be easily misinterpreted as a mere flu," says Rudolph Gentile, Chairman and CEO of SosTravel. "We are addressing a very broad audience of travelers who are looking for increasingly advanced and efficient services for problems that may arise along the way, and we are convinced that telemedicine will significantly enhance SosTravel's portfolio of services."

\* \* \*

SosTravel, founded in 2017 by Rudolph Gentile, is a world leader in information services for airport passengers. The Company operates under the brand names "SosTravel" and "Flio", and, through the SosTravel App, presents itself as an "aggregator" of a range of air passenger assistance services throughout the trip, from departure to arrival at the destination airport, with the aim of becoming an important reference point "before, during and after the journey."



## For more information:

SosTravel.com S.p.A.
Investor Relations
Nicola De Biase
investor.relations@sostravel.com
www.sostravel.com

Phone: +39 0331 1587117 Fax: +39 0331 1582452

Specialist & Analyst Coverage Banca Finnat S.p.a. Lorenzo Scimia I.scimia@finnat.it

Phone: +39 06 69933 446

Spriano Communication & Partners Cristina Tronconi, Matteo Russo

Phone: 346 0477901

ctronconi@sprianocommunication.com
mrusso@sprianocommunication.com
www.sprianocommunication.com

Nomad
Banca Finnat S.p.A.
Alberto Verna
a.verna@finnat.it
Palazzo Altieri Piazza del Gesù, 49
00186 Roma, Italia

Phone: +39 06 69933219 Fax: +39 06 69933236